PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Meredian, Inc.	02/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Meredian, Inc.	
Street Address:	501 South West Street	
City:	Banbridge	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	39818	

Name:	Kaneka Corporation
Street Address:	3-2-4, Nakanoshima
City:	Kitaku Osaka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	530-8288

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	60610117	
Application Number:	11224805	
PCT Number:	US0532867	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)523-4478

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 865-546-4305

Email: mgraham@lng-patent.com
Correspondent Name: Mark S. Graham, Esquire

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1871

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901

PATENT

REEL: 023974 FRAME: 0388

0.00 606101

CH \$120.00

501099411

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63771.US / 1613.7			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark S. Graham, Esquire			
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment-20100222-UpdatedAssignmentExecutedbyMeredian&Kaneka#page1.tif				

PATENT REEL: 023974 FRAME: 0389

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

Meredian, Inc., a corporation of the State of Georgia, U.S.A., having an address at 501 South West Street, Bainbridge, Georgia, 39818, the owner by assignment from The Proctor & Gamble Company of the right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the subject matter of the patent applications identified below, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has assigned and hereby does assign to Kaneka Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, having an address at 3-2-4, Nakanoshima, Kitaku Osaka 530-8288, JAPAN, one-half of its right, title and interest in and to the patent application identified below. This assignment from Meredian, Inc. to Kanaka Corporation includes the foreign equivalents thereto.

Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Publication No.
60/610,117	September 15, 2004	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
PCT/US2005/932867	September 15, 2005	WO 2006/031940
11/224805	September 13, 2005	

Meredian, Inc.

Date: 2-11-2010

Name: Daniel T. Carraway

Title: Founder and Chief Executive Officer

Kaneka Corporation

Date: December 10, 2009

By: Villamoru Vshida

Name: Mamoru Ishida

General Manager

Title: ___ Intellectual Property Department

PATENT REEL: 023974 FRAME: 0390

RECORDED: 02/23/2010